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Jem. 15, 1015.

Mr., John ¥. Dady,
Supt. Red Cliff Agency,
Bayfield, Wis.

Dear Sire

I an enclosing herewith checkem

to Charlotte and Julla Cadotte, govering the awount
left to cover itramsportation charges for thakr
raturn to Carlis.ie,

Very reaspectfully,

Supervisor in Charge.

CVP:LG
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Application for Enrollment in a Non-Reservation School.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at..,,/é/w(’ e .:_//’g_, -~ ( ﬁL

NAME OF FATHER Living or DEGREE oF
(Both Tndian and Boglish) ‘ Dead TRIBE - BAND TnpIAN BLoOD

A o7/, do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to............_._

enrollment in said school for a period of..%é;x&&,;;f;.yeam, and also obligate myself to abide by all

the rules and regulations for Indian Schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:
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ge5~This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreservation schools. It should
accompuny the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all S8ervice physicians. 6—1955
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February 16, 1917.

yr. Bénx-'y . Roberts
Union Agency, Muskogzee, 0kKla.

Deay ¥re Roberinte

I have your two letters relative to @aﬂ_ﬁtte Cadotte

and give you herewith the doctorts repert regarding her conditionte

*In regard te the pregent eonditicon of Charlette
. Cadotte, will say tnere are ne adnexmal conditicns prosent

at this timey and her health is fine. She is in normal
eondition regarding the lungs, alse the glands of the neck.
She has a geay whora a gland was opened & yeay =2g0, but
wnether it was tuberculecus or not, I cannet say; it might
have been a aimple adenitla.

I would cenzlder her in normal condition now and
ne indieation e¢f incipisnt dissase of any Tind. "

Respectfully
ng":nEd) Re T!-ﬁhc}:}lﬁr, M eDe

Dre Rendterff, cur regnler school piyslcian whe attende

ed oharloette “hem she was sick last spring and sumaer, has left the

#ag.rocently and Dr. Shepler 1s a physielan from fevn who ig
temporafily takxing his place. Miss Cerneliug, cur present muvse,
was here last summer and has given Dr. 3hepler what intermatiecn ahe
had regarding Charlotte's condition. I am alse enclosing a copy
of Dector Pendtorffis record.

Trusting that this 1s the infermation you want, I am

Very truly yours

NID 3hief Clerk in Charge.
Inclesure



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

February 16, 1917.

Mrs. Albert Greenweed
Washburn, Wisconsin,.

Dear ladami—

Your son Edmund, has had to pay a bill of $.60

for eve-glasses
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PARKER. Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:
W. M. BAKER, Cashier. Vinits, Idabel,

SUPERINTENDENT, Jay, Em,
_ T
Bepartment of the Interinr Moskogee,  Mall,
Sallisaw, Chickasha,
Hnited States Indian Service Poteau, Paulsvalley,

Five Wivilized Tribes

Muskogee, Oklahoma,
February 9, 1917,

ﬁr. 0. H, Lipps, Superintendent,
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylivania.

Dear Mr. Lipps:

Refer=nce is made to my letter to you of the
8th instant, regerding the taking into our fauily of
one of your students, namely, Charlotte Cadotte, who
is a first cousin of my wife.

Since writing you my first l=tter, I have
besn unofficially informed by & party who claims to
know Charlotte very well, having attended your school
during the years, 1915 and 13916, that iliss Cadotte is
afflicted with scrofula or tubsrculosis of the glands.

Acting in the best interests of myself and
family, I will ask that you advise me the condition
of Miss Cadotte's health, the physical condition as to
her body. I would suggest that a thorough physical
exauination be made upon her by some competsnt physician,
and have said physician report his findings to me in
the nature of a physiclan's certificate., If it is
true that Mies Cadotte's condition is such as has deen

told to me, then I will have to revoke my offer %o



Mr., 0, H. Lipps-2.

accept Mise Cadott into our family, as I, or no one else,
for that matter, can afford to risk such a danger to his
family, especially where small children are had, by taking
into his famiiy, cne who is thus afflicted. I am sorry
tc have to feel that Miss Cadotte is in such bad shape,
as when I knew her geveral years ago &t Odanah, she looked
the picture of health and one would never have thought
that she would become afflicted with tuberculosis. df
course, what I have told you is merely hearsay, and I am
hoping that such is not the case, although chances would
appear to be against such., PBomething ought to be done
for her, as by sesnding her West to some Sanatarium operated
for tpe benefit of restricted Indians. If there is the
least sign of tuberculosis discovsred in her examination,
I must refuse to take her into our family, as I was under
the presunption, when I made my offer to accept her, that
she was in gocd health and free of the terrible diseause,
tuberculosis.

Thanking you for a reply at your earliest oppor-
tunity, I am,

Very sincerely,

e
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larch
wifth,
19 18

Hr. Henry E. Roberts,
Skedee, Oklahomsa

Dear Sir:

Your letter sddressel to lr. Everest,
requesting thet your wife's cousin, Charlotte
Ccadotte, be sent te you this summer, has been re-
ferred to me by kr. Bveresti.

I shell be pled to comply with yon wieh
regarding Charlotte and I believe thatl Chrriotte,
herself, will be very glad of the oprortunity you
heve given her to make her home with you. She
geems in much better health now, is a better girl
8ll around and I think you will find her very help-
fu)l in your home. Her term expired last summer
and she would be entitled to go to you at Govern=-
ment expense. I will arrange to send her to you
when school closes here; it will be early in June.

Very truly yours,

D=R} Superintendent
Copy to lMr. Everest



of Henry E.
for Charlotte
to make her

5-1142

CElEnens. pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghland, Wisconsin,

VMar. 1, 1918,
John TruﬂClu, dXs y Supts
Ul

2. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa

Deayr Nr. Francis:

"

LZnclosed please find letier addresszed to
me by Henry E. Robert

dated at Skedee, Okla,, Feb,
20th; in relation to Charlotte Cadotte, a »pupil in

our school, being permitted to withdraw from Car-
ligle and make her

home with
his stoek farm in Oklahoma.

gquite

the Roberts family on

Mr. Roberts' letter goes
fully into the facts.

You will recall that this
lotte's

matier of Char-
being released fro:

school has been brought
up on two or three different occasions, but as she :
F
had not heretofore beéen able to determine just where |
she wanted to live, nor satisfy your Office and mine
s to her being able to find a suitable home, I have

"
L | » - k
heretofore rather discouraged her withdrawzl from your
scnool.

If she has served her four=-year enrollment
term and i

d is ready for dismisszl,

: and this
your approval,

action meet
with

I have no objections to
to Oklal

o
T S

ioma to live with the Roberts family.



- D -
i

Mr. Roberts used to be employed as assist-
ant clerk at Odanah, and was formerly a Carlisle
student, as was also his wife. TFrom what I can learn
of him, he is a very reliable, progressive young man,
and it is very probablg that Charlotte could find a
good home with them.

If you and Charlotte conclude that it is best
for her to act upon Mr. Roberts' request, kindly advise
him direct and inform this 0ffice at the same time of

your action in the matter.

Very truly yours

EiwW

Enc.



HENRY E. ROBERTS
STOCKMAN AND FARMER
SKEDEE, OKLAHOMA

February 25, 1218,
/ Mr. P. 5. Everest:,
Supt. & Sp'l Disb. Agent,
Ashland, Wiscongin,
Dear Mr, Everest:

1 wish to write you, on behalf of my wife, in regard %o a cousin
of hers, who at present is enrolled as a student in the Carlisle Indian
school. The person I have reference to is one Charlotte Cadotte.

You, no doubt, are aware of the fact that my wife and family zre
now located out on my allotment, and have been for the last eight months.
Ll am now engaged in the business of farming and stock-raising, and am
pPleased to say that so far everything has turned out all right. I have
& nice farm of 180 acres and with proper management I ought to make a
pretty good thing out of it.

Coming on the farm has increased the duties of my wife consider-
ably and we now find that it will be necessary for us to get some young
lady to help take care of our three little children, so as to give my wife
more time to look after her household duties, such as cooking the meals,
c¢leaning house, as well as to look after her chickens and spring garden-
ing. My wife is not strong enough to take upon herself the care of the
children and at the same time look after her other work. While we lived
in the city I was able to help my wife in this respect, but my duties have
also been increased since coming on the farm, as I am compelled to be
away from the house a great deal of the time looking after our stock and
getting the ground in shape for planting, single handed, as hire hands are
almost out of the question, so much so, that I am now unable %o help ny

wife very much.



(3).

UMy wife has always expressed her desire, that in case we were com-

elled to get someone to come and live with us for the purpose of relieving
her of some of her dutieq, that we get her cousin, Charlotte Cadotte, as
she is practically without a home, and Odanah is no place for a girl like
her after leaving school. The environments in and around Odanzh are not
the kind for innocent young girls like Charlotte, as I have lived there
long enough to know. You probably have found that out yourself by this
tiﬁe. Here with us she would be a safe distance from any town and right
in the heart of a good respectable white settlement. We live fourteen
miles from other Indians, and there is a distrioct school just a mile away
from our home. In fact, I don't believe that Charlotte could find a better
home than we can give her, where ah:i%: considered as one of the fami%y,
which makes a lot of difference. You can assure yourself, lr. Everest,
that Charlotte, if allowed to come down here, will be compelled %o copduct
herself the same as she would in a government school.. What we wish to do
is to give her a home
My wife has recently addressed a letter to Charlotte at Carlisle,
to ascertain from her whether she would like to come and live with us. TWe
received an answer from her today, and she states she would be more than «
pleased to come.
Now, Mr. Everest, you are her guardian, in a way, and we would
like for you to consider this matter and let us know what you think about
it. You know it is the policy of the government to place Indian children
in rural communities and in schools along with the whites, where it 1s

possible, in order to get the Indian more used to the ways of the whites.

Charlotte could go to public school here, and would be a help in taking

F Hhﬂi‘ LS



(3).

dhildren to school and back home. My little girl will be ready to
tart school by next fall. I am satisfied that Charlotte will like it here.
Uy wife will be a conqtant companion for her.

Charlotte states that she has been at Carlisle four years. I do no%
know whether she has served our her term or not, but if you feel that you
would like to give us an opportunity to try her out, I would suggest that
you take the matter up with Superintendent Francis at Carlisle in regard
to letting her come as soon as arrangements can be made.

In regard to the trans;ortation, will say, that it formerly was the
custom to allow Indian pupils who had served out their terms, to allow them
government transportation home. If she should be entitled to a government
transportation home, I would suggest that you arrange with Mr. Francis to
apply such transportation on her trip here. In case a sufficient amount
is lacking %0 complete her car fare here, I will agree to reimburse Ur.
Franaiq for the deficient amount, and perhaps Charlotte can reimburse me
later, if she has any funds in the hands of the Government.

My wife's mother is_Gharlotta's_nearesﬁ Aunt, and she has asked
us time and again to take Charlotte into our home. I think Charlotte de-
serves a good home and she ought to be permitted to come and live with'uq
as soon as possible. A

Please explain the matter fully to lr. Frannis3 es8 he does not
know neither my wife, nor myself. It might be well for you to send this,
my letter, along with yours to lr. Franoiq, for hiq reference. The desti-

nation on the ticket, in case Charlotte is permitted to come, should call

for Skedee, Oklahoma, where I can meet her.
I shall be pleased to have a letter from you shortly, telling me
of your stand in the matter, and I know you will give 1t your personal

-

consideration.



(4)

You probably recall about a year ago, we made an attempt to get

Charlotte with us in liuskogee, but as we were able to get sufficient help
for my wife, we dropped the matter for the present. At that time, if I
remember rightly, Mr. Francis was willing that Charlotte should come and
live with us. Now that we are out on the farm, we could use her to good
advantage.

Thanking you for past favorq and wishing you future success, I

Sincerel yours,

P. S. Kindly give my regards to lr. Rodm



GABE E. PARKER. Make all remittances payable to Local Offices:

SUPERINTENDENT. W2 L BAuw Coslier, )

Bepartmeut of the Interinr Moty

Hnited States Iudian Bervice
Five intlized Trihes

Muskogee, Oklehoma,
February 8, 1917,

My. 0. H, Lipps,

Superintendent, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania,

Dear Mr. Lipps:

I wish to make inquiry regarding one of your
student members, namely, Charlotte Cadotte, a Chippewa
Indian girl of Odanah, Wisconsin.

My wife, Rosie Dencomie Roberts, is a first
cousin of Charlotte, and yesterday my wife received a
letter from her mother at Odanah, Wisconein, in which
she stated that if we cared to, we could take Charlotte
into our home and bring her up. Charlotte, you under-
étand, is without her parents, btoth her father and
mother being deceased, leaving her and one brother, I
believe, alone in this world arnd her aunt, who is my
wife's mother, has more or less taken care of Charlotte
since her mother's death., However, in her letter yestsr-
day, Mrs. Denomie stated that it would hardly be possible
for her to take further care of Charlotte, on account
of her having so many children of her own to take care
of, and rejquestsd that we take her into our family and

rear her.



Hr. Ol H. Li‘ppﬂ-—go

My wife and I talked this matter over and finally
decided that we would take her, provided she cared to coms,
So I wish you would take this matter up with Charlotte at
your earliest convenience and ascertain from her whether
or not she would be willing to come and live with us, and
be as one of the family. So far as her educaticnal ad-
vantages and home environments as between Odanah and Musko-
gee are concsrned, I will say that I have lived at both
places and HMuskogees offers far more advantages in these
respects than that of Odanah, and in fact, taking every-
thing into consideraticn, she will be much better off with :
us here in Muskogee than she ever will be anywhere elsse,
0f course, it is optional with her whether she wants to
come or not and shs can do as she pleases as to that, but
my advice to her would be to come,

I am not informed as to when her term of service
will expire and would thank you tc so advise so that if
she decides to come to Muskoges I will know when to make
arrangements for her home-coming. Also advise whether it
will be necessary for her to pay her own transportation
in case she should come to Muskogee at the expiration of
her term, or whether she will be =ntitled %o her Govern-

ment transportation home. Any additionwl information that



Mr, 0. H. Lipps-3.

you may be in a position to give us, will be greatly
appreciated, T am sure. 8Should you feel that this is a
watter that I should take up with Superintendent Everest
of Odanah, Wisconsin, T will be glad to have ycu so ad-
vise, in order that I may take the matter up with him
at an opportune time,

Thanking you for an early reply in the premisses

of this case, I am,

Very sincerely yours,

or 503 North 1'th Street Muskopwe.
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;1 PP5, SUFERINTENDRENT

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL
CARLISLE. PA.

OUTING SYSTEM

Mnus. NELLiE R. DENwNY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. JouwnsTos, Girls’ Agent.
Mg. D. H. Dsckgy, Boys’' Agent.

February 13, 1917.

Miss Cornelius:-

The attached are the letters I have to answer re-
garding Charlotte .ca.dotte, that 1s the reason I was especially
anxlicus to get a full report regarding her condition. She is
scrofulous, 1s she not ¥ Will you please make me a statement
se that I may more intelligently write Mr. Roverts. I know that
Charlotte was in the hpspital a goed part of last spring and summer.
Please return the attached letters with your answer.

Respectfully



Febr, 8th, 1915.

Mr. J. W. Dady,
Superintenient, Red Cliff Ageney,
Bayfield, Wis,

My dear Mr, Dady:

Upon receipt of your letter of January the Z26th,
relative to the very unfortunate home conditioms to whieh

Charlotte Cadotte would have to go if sent away from this
i, R TR BGN R

school, I sent the same to our Matron, Mrs, Eving, This

afternoon she submitted me the following:

"Referring to letter written by Supt. of Bay-
field, Wis., Jan. 26th, '15, regerding case in
gquestion of Charlotte Cadotte, I think with the
Supt. that it is really too bad to send her back
to the reservation 1o such surroundings &s he re-
fers to, but with our girls here who need all the
uplift we are sble to give them I feel that a girl
who has such filthy habits as she has shown and ut-
terly ignores all advice, not only from the best
girls here, one of whom I have put in charge of
her and sllowed her to room with the best girls,
but she heeds no advice I give her unless there is
eome place of smusement she wants to atterd.

She ¥=x also writes and receives gquestionsble
notes from boys and is disobedient in all the best
things put before her.

I feel that the only salvation for her is to
place her in a school for girls under the care of
one of the good Sisters,

It has been unfair to the girls with whom she
rooms and I feel that they should be relieved of
her presence in the room,



1 A S

I exceedingly regret to admit that I em unable

to do her the good that should be dome for a girl
who has no home,"

It cannot be necessary to add that Charlotte is al-
most & hopeless case and that I agree vith Mrs, Ewing that
the other girle here should be relieved of the presence of
& girl like Charlotte, who cannot be enything bﬁt a contami=-
nating and demoralizing influence on all those who have to
associate with her, 1 do not agree with you that "if there
is eny place where these habiis can be corrected and treated
it is &t one of our schools"™ becsuse Carlisle and all the
other schools are not supposed to be reform schools and we
should not be expected to care for girls who have never been
cared Zor or who have novor responded to the right influemces
with whieh people interested in them heve tried to surround
then,

i want %o do the very best I can for Charlotte, but Car-
lisie is not the place for her and she must be taken away,

Please find out as soon 88 possible snd let me know
whether those interested in her at her home would consent to
have her sent to the House of GOod Shepherd at Reading, Penn-
syivenia, if the Sisters there will undertake to teke care of
her if gll the fects in the case are made kmown, Are there
any funde available that could be used for her transportation
or for her care while at such an institution?

Very respectfully,

HKM , Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red Cliff Indian Agency,

Bayfield, Wisconsin,

January 26, 19156.

Mr. 0. E. Lipps,
Supervisor in Charge, -
Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:

I am very sorry to hear of the unfortumate habits

of Charlotte Cadotte. I feel, however, in this particular
case at least, if there is any place where these habits can be
sorrected and treated it is at one of our schools. The girl
has no home. Before she left for Carlisle she lived with her
brother Charles Cadotte in Bayfield, but he is unable to take
ecare of her, for he has very little work through the winter,
wages are extremely low,and he has a family of six children to
take care of. His wife just passed through confinement, and
I would not care to burden her with the care of this girl iT she
can be cared for in one of our schools. The wages of woodgmen
this winter are only $13.00 to $16.00 a month and board, viiereas
two years ago they were from $35.00 to $40.00 a month and board
Por the same class of work. You will understand that this wage
ig hardly sufficient to keep even the smallest family on, let
alone another young zirl the age of Charlotte. Chaxriotte is
really = member of the Bad River Reservation, although she has
been living in this distriet Por a number of Jears because her
ralztives Tave besn willing to ftake care of her. I know that
her brother Charles could not save sufficient money to »pay her
car fare home except as the result of denying his famlly neces-
sities for several months to come, and this I feel is toc nmuch
for me to ask them to do, partiscularly in view of the fact that
we are having a very severe winter with very little work for men.
Her sister-in-law's sister who lives in St. Paul, itnn., may be
able to help her, and I have sent word through her Sister-in-law

A

to see if her sister would care for her.

I regret that it is not possible for her friends and
relatives to nielp her, for I wish to relieve you of one you con-
sider undesirable, but I hope she can siay for another Beason, as
my policeman put it very tersely yesterday "if she is sent home
it means another girl gone wrong" as she is aporoaching the age
of puberty and having no one to protect her her chances are none



too good in a lumber town wiere the worst or loosest clasct
meet. A year or two longer under the clean, wWhiolesome influe 1ees
of Carlisle will give her a foundation in omaraﬂtmr that will

give her at least a Tighting chance.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

U. 8. Indian School, Carlisle, Pa.
Feb. 8th, 1915.

Mr. O. E. Lippse,

Supervisor in Charge,
Dear S8ir:

Referring to letter written by Supt. of Bayfield, Wis.

Jan. 36th 'l5. regarding case in question of Charlotte Cadotte,
I think with the Supt. that it is really too bad to send her back
to the reservation to such surroundings as he refers to, but with
our girls here who need all the uplift we are able to give them
I feel that a girl who has such filthy habits as she has shown
and utterly ignores all advice, not only from the best girls herg/
one of whom I have put in charge of her and allowed her to room
with the best girlj)but she heeds no advice I give her unless thege
is some place of amusement she wants to attend.

She also writes and receives questionable notes from boys and
is disobedient in all the best things put before her.

I feel that the only salvation for her is to place her in a
school for girls under the care of one of the good Sisters.

It has been unfair to the girls with whom she rooms and I feel
that they should be relieved of her presence in the room.

I exceedingly regret to admit that I am unable to do her the
good that should be done for a girl who hac no home.
Very res [})ect fully,

ﬂfﬂa v 0/ W Bl

bl tronTv

\&
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Jan, 81.t. 1915,

Br, J. W, bndi.
Superintendent, The Red Cliff Agency,
Bayfield, Wie.

My dear Eir:

I subnit below for your infermstion a copy of a
report thal was sddressed to me earlier this week by our

Sghool Hdatron, Ere. Iwing:

‘Charlotte Cadotte'ls hebivs are £o filthy and
ah : 2 #dless and disobedient that
it will take the time of one person to keep her
in sny desent shape.

She wets hor bed almoot every night, and slips
out of her room e2oh morning leeving her things
in & dresdful shepe, slthovgh I heve gut her in
the room with one of our very beet girls, bave
given hor two ohsnges of bedding inatructing her
that she shoald nover lesve the room without Tirss
oarire and ¢leening her clothes and bedding., 1s
yet nothing hns scemed to meke svy imprension on
ber mind ap to eleanliness,

She ie heedless, disobedient, carelese and very
£ilthy in her habits and will g frow room to room

- and spoil ery new mettress she may né that she
ean use,

I have done everything that I kmow of to breek
this up sand yet no nearsr sueness ‘han vwhen I
first begen. Shre 2lso takes her bed linen end
sometimes har soiled oclothing, rolls it aup while
Jet demp and puts it in eny other girl's trunk
she may hapgfn to find unlocked.

I thirk she 19 8 very grest hindrsmce to the
best intereste of this school.”



/' w@e Hr. 3. Y. Deky, Superintendent.

48 the girl hes not shown any disposition %o ¢o=-
operate inm caving for herself her presence here hae become
precticelly intolersvle end 1t is desired thet you have
her paren.s eo-operete sy omee in making arvrangenzents for
ber rescovel frow Carligle, The lesst they een fo 18 Yo
gend the amount of money ihat will be required to pay for
ber trmnsportation snd with whiokh nhe can yrovile meals
for tereeil envonts houme,

Zindiy advise me by returu mail just how soon we
nuy expeet to have the zirl taken away from Carlisle, so
thet some other girli more worthy who is waiting to have a
sharce Lo come to Carligle can be promised 8 place.

Yery respeoctfully,

HiX, Supervieor in Charge.

(Copy to dr, Chas, Cadoite)
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Red Cliff Indian Agency,
Bayfield, Wisconsin,
Hareh 17, 1918,
Ir, 0, H, Lipps,
Supervisor Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Sir:

Referring to your letter of February 8 in reference
tolcharlotte ngg;;el Immediately on receipt of the letter I
sent word to the people who had been caring for Charlotte when
she left for Carlisle and asked them to camunicate with any
other persons whom they thought would be interested in order to
find out what should be done with Charlotte. The only one who
responded to the call was Charles Cadotte who did not seem to
nave any definite opinion as to what should be done with her,
excepting that he did know that he had no money to pay for her
exnenses or give her for her care. He has a family of young
children to care for himself, and he has not been working steady
through the winter, and as the wages have been very low, I know
that he speaks the truth. I wish to advise you that I have
every reason to believe that Charlotte will secure funds from the
distribution which is expected to be made at Ashland in the near
future, Her name appears on the so called "Wooster Roll" which
Dr. Wooster has just completed at the Bad River Reservation, but

as to when the funds will be available, no one Xnows, nor will we



/¥now until action is taken on the same by the Honorable Commis-
sioner. As soon as we know if there are funds to her credit

I will write you, and we can decide then what to do for the girl.

Very respectfully,

S-D Supt. & Spel. Disb



Dec., 28th, 1916.

Mr, P. 5. liverest,
Suporintendent, La Pointe Agency,
Ashland, ¥is,
Dear Mr. Pverest:

Yhen Cherlotte Cadotic was seen at this office

thie morning in regeard to the inlormation that is re-
gueatod in your letter to her on December the 22nd she
etated that she makes her home with her brotlher Charles
at Bayfileld. ©She siated further that her father, John
Cadotte, d4isd in 1912 and that hoer mother's name was
Therena Cadotte., Bhe does not know the dste of her
mother's death,

In this conneetion will you let me state further
that no objection will be interposed to your sending an
amount of §25.00 for Charlotte’s use if it is learned
that she is the young lady who has funda to her credit
under your juriediection,

Very respectifully,

HEKM . Superintendent,



597

Request for
8.

La Pointe Indian Ageney,
Ashland, Wiseonsin, December 22md, 1915.

Hiss Charlotte mngg &

C/o Indian Sehool,

Carlisle, Penna,
Dear Migs Cadotte:

I have your letter of the 19%h instant asking for
$25.00.

Upon 1 oking up the record I find that we hove o
Charlotte J. Cadotte on the new membership rodl, and that
Jou lately came into the possession of [917.43 as your per
capita share of the fund recently distributed.

As I conno® identify your parents (provided they
are living) nor the brother youspesk of I will have to Inow
more about your family before I could submit your application
for approval, In the event that your request were recommend-
ed, who would sign your cheecks and approve of the transaction?
You could not sign your own checks, as T note that you are
only seventeenyears old.

I would suggest,further, that you correspond through
lir. Lipps, your Superintendent, whose recormendation I would
want in Purther considering your application.

f

Respect
Carbon to Supt. Lifps.
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Requests permission Lea Pointe Agency, Wisconsin,
to return home. Ashland, Xarch 6, 1916,

¥iss (ghsrlott- Cadotte J
Cerlisle Indien School,
C:rliele, Pa.

Desr Nise Cadotte;

I have your letter of Februsry 28th acknowledging
receipt of §25.00 remittance recently sent you and wherein you
also mention the question of your coming home this summer,
especislly in view of the fact thst you now heve funds with
which to pay your way.

I am not very well scqusinted with yourself
or your family surroundings, but whet meager informstion I heave at
hand indicates thst either one or both of your parents sre
desd and thst you heve resided nearly sll your life st Bayfield,
or with the Red Cliff Bend of Chippewss., Because of this fact,
I am not in the vest position to know whether it would be
advissble for you to come home or note. I am, therefore,
lesving the matter lsrgely up to Superintendent Lipps for
his decision whether it would be best for Jou Lo come home
for the summer vscation. i1t may be thet Buperintendent Dady
et Beayfield is better acqueinted with your family relstions
end home conditions then I am, end in this event I would
suggest referring the mstter to him in case Superintendent Lippe

should desire further informstion in deciding upon your



it

% For information of yourself,and Mr., Lipps

t; ‘!ﬂl, I would further add thst you were placed on the rolls
of the Bad Liver Band of Chippewas, under this jurisdiction,
last fsll, ae & newly recognized member, and I hsve a deposit
to your credit, at this tipe,, of something like $900.00 in

\

CC to C. H. Lipps
Sup "t..pe ahiul Indisn Schoole.
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April 22nd, 1916.

kr. P, 3. Everast, _
guperintendent , La Pointe Ageney,
ABhlﬂnd, T"’QiSO
My dear Bir.
I return to you herewith the letter and poat
card you forwarded to me wilh your favor of the 19%h
ingtant for my information relative to the regnast from

(herlotte Cadotte and her brother that permission be giv-

e

en ®s» her return home on sscount of ihe gondition of
her haslth,

Then vour cormunicmtion of the 1L9Th wae raceived
here thie morning it wes veferred to our school physician
samd ha hag renovted as is copied below:

+Charlotte Cadotte had = swollen gland which

hes slmost disapveared at this writing, Her gen-
eral sondition i1s excellent, in fact she has grovn
very plump during the last fow morths. There i8
no good reason for.sending har home.”

¥hile there is no reason for the girl's going home
on sccomnt of the condition of her reslth no objection to
her going will be interposed becauss she requires wore at-
tention than a girl of her degree of intelligence &hould



-2~ Mr., P, 8. m‘"“. Smrintondont.

be expected to have. 3he is unclean physically and her
ideas of morality a-e in scco-dance thevewith,

Very tmaly yours,

i, seting Superintendent.
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g - DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

e

= -

/ ¢ UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Agency, Wisconsin.
Aghland, April 19, 1916.

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,
tarlisle, Penn.
Dear Mr. Lipp=:

The enclosed letter written to me under date
of April 17th by Miss Charlotte Cadotte. is referred to you
for your information and recommendations. we sent Charlotte
$29.00 about two months ago, and it is noted that she is
asking for more funds in her letter.

1f 1 recall correctly, Charlotte is an
orphan, and has no one living out here, except a brother
over at Bayfield, whc does not stay there much of the time,
and I am inclined to think that she is almost alone in
the world, so far as houe ties are concerned. Unless there
are other conditions that would warrant it, I wonld not
feel like recommending that she be allowed to return
home for summer vacation.

1 will, however, await your recommendations
as to this,nand also as to the use of any more of ner trust

funds.

/D,
1 Enel.




DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
Carlisle, Ra,

April 22nd.,I9I6.

Mr .Meyer:

|Charlotte Cadotte had a swollen gland which has almost disappeared

at this writing, Her general eonditiom is excellent,in faet she has
grown very plump during the last few months, There is no good
reson for sending her home,

Re® eetfully,

' /(f.
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[ Superintandent's

Iﬁﬁ \r 3 1915
OFFICE

./'

iiéa.ion.
i & La Pointe Agency, Wiso: \hiﬁ.\u
Aghland, May 1, 1916. -

Mise Charlotte Caégigg.
nGian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Madam:

Parther relating to your return to the reserva-
tien for gumper vacstion, I csn only report here what I
have ecaid in former letters, namely, that ss you have no
parents 1living heve, nor st Bayfield, and, therefore, have
no place to go to that you ean eall home, I cannot see ny
way clear to lené my approvsl to your request,

A recent report from the Carlisle Phyeician in-
dicates that your health has fully recovered, and that there
exists no good reason for your coming home on scecount of

your condlition,

The environment at Odansh for both young men
and young girls, especially the latter, is pone too good.
In ssying this, I have in mind what has heretofore happened
to some young girls without proper home restrictions, and
one of your tender age ies not always the best Judge as to
what should be done lucking toward your future interests
and welfare. In view of all facts, therefore, it ies my un-

alterable opinion that you should remain in Carlisle during
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Respectfully,

Supt. & Spl. Disb. Agent.

/.
Carbon to Superintendent Lipps.

£

]
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May 237th,1918.

Superintendent,
LaPointe Agency,
Ashland, Wis.
Dear 8Sir,
I have your favor of the 22nd, encloeing
eneck of 25,00 for Charlotte Cadotte togetner with

receint for the same. Thie I enclose nerevwita as

degired. Reespectfully,

W.H. M, Superintendent.,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency, :
ABhland' Wian; Ma)f 22. 1916,

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,
Carlisle, Penna.

Dear Mr, Lipps:

Enclosed please find copy of letter from Charlotte
J. Cadotte. I have authority for $25.00, and enclose
herewith check, Charlotte J. Cadotte, $25.00. Please
have same signed on the lower right hand line and across
the back, when same will become negotiable, sign the at-
tached receipt and return same to this office.

Kindly take this amount up as a voluntary deposit,

Respectfully yours,
F. 8. EVEREST,

Sup't. & Spl. Efsb. Agt.

S=G s

enclosure
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Carlisle, Penna.,
Mgy 17, 1916.

Mr. P, S. Everest,
Ashland, Wisconsin.

Dear Sir:

Seeing that I will not be able to go home for va-
cation, I will now ask you if I may have some money to
last me all summer, because there are many things I need
for the coming summer,

I am still in the hospital, and this is the last
week of school, I don't know when I'd be able to go out
of here. I had an operation one week Sunday and my gland
ig gradually going down.

Well this will be all for the present., Will be
expecting the money soon as possible, about $50.00.

Yours respectfully,
(8) Charlotte Cadotte,
Carlisle, Pa.,

Indian School.



e DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Velitusiy oud, 4916,

Superintandans,
LaPoints Agency,
Ashdsgund, Wis.
Dear Bir,
1 have yousr favor of hbe disl, uit. enoloelag

chisok of #B.oc fer Chardotte J.Cadoits, resceipt ior tue

zame signed by Chariotte enclossd herewiib.

Ragpactfuily,

W.E. M. Syperintendent.

4 &



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashleand, Wisconsin,

January 31lst, 1916,

0. H. Lipps, Supt.,
Carlisle, Pa,
Dear Mr., Lipps:

Replying to your letter of December 28th, 1915,
there is enclosed herewith check drawn in favor of Charlotte
J. Cadotte for $25,00,

Kindly have Charlotte properly sign and endorse
the check after which the same will become negotiable, Also
have her sign the attsched receipt which kindly return to
this office,

Respectfully

e
& Spl. Dis. t.

=

i



077

Summey Vagation.
Charlotte Cadotte

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wis., July 21, 1916.

¥igel Charlotte C
] e, Yennsylvania.

Dear Madam:

I have your letters of July 3d and 6th in rela-
tion to your health, ete. I note in your first let-
ter that you are getting better. Inassmuch as no re-
port has been received from the Superintendent that
your health is in any way impaired, I assume that you
are getting along very well,

I thibk money was recently sent you for your ine
cidental expenses, and, before any more is remitted,
It is suggested that you secure the recommendation of
your Buperintendent.

I am still of the same opinion as expressed in
former letters in the matter of your coming home this

Summer. :
Yours very trulyf/,:;/ ?
E=G t. & Spl. Diepi Agt.

Cy « 0 H Lipps \_—



Sept. 20th, 1916,

lir, P. B. Mverest,
Superintendent, Le Pointe Agency,
Ashlend, Wisconsin,
My dear Mr, BEverest:
Cherlotte Cedotte has come to this office with &

request thet you be asked 0 trensfer sn amount of #50,00

from her secount with you to this sehool to be used og may

be required from time to time, As she is without funds at

thils time it i respectfully resommended thet her request

be grented and that the sum gpeelfied be transferrcd here,
Vory respeetfully,

BXIL, Superintendent,



[nformation regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of

r( Federal aid.
Y
Date of report /@Z-Zy /f/f

Name of child gM g - I Age..____ Z_%' Grade..____ é_’_(, e A A

Home post office_ -

Tribe ﬁ LA y A = Degree of Indian blood. m,_«_@(' :

Hm\ many acres of ]and do you own. @ﬁ%/_f’{mﬂ{ Loecation___ ()\\z) TAA. r.%..-----,_. LA .

4_,; AT M/L

What is the @nnual in¢ome from your land. = 2 \g‘ ‘0‘*4- e / AM{M e e

o yoh have any other incm.ne}’. S !é 2 AR How mueh - C%M‘Mj %"L}}‘V‘

Is vour father living @%
i
Father’s, name___ .. ——.- Z /= A

Is he a citizen . 76 1‘—?"“‘\:/‘” 4% = s L __e

How much land does he own JM ?é/’?/[/ﬁ"b"-’ Allotment No. E—Qf M %/3/"—{?&;’_‘:“

What is its estimated value V::Q M %/
What is the annual income from his land Q‘;—;.Q @ W

Does he have any other income. ¥—Q/ L’&T__"’/ZAM

If so. how much \_g\.ﬂ(/b‘* W fém’w IR AT e o C' .

J Ll
Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property . _E.-_W({?f““_"_--:ﬁ%ﬁ S e e
Is your mother living.. e e R e et

__j/M €<

S e ———

Z
Degree of Indian blood_______/?[_..-,...“ N s

. I :
Is she a citizen " __*{:g,‘{/ﬁ‘-‘t/k,_/f} SR ST T e Vo s N
How much land does your mother own / _/___-_-______,_,__-________---_-___ & Allotment No Q@.ﬂj_?ﬁfff’{_’__" i

What is its estimated value.._.___._ . _______ /’/ b e e e e e e S e

R s ,..-'...ih

" ‘l{‘__



—

What is the annual income from her land L &{(j T »«% 4 = z/f ==

Does she have any other income

/)

If s0. how mueh ""“:*H o S _-;‘ﬁ&_" B i =l

With whom do you make vour home M
>
How many rooms in the house ... .. 7 _

How many live in the house _ __,7/4/‘/(_/(

How far is your home from nearest publie school

How many months of school each year ___

Did you ever attend a public school ___

%W?

/) e b

e
T R e i O N S s i e .. -
i
~ Remarks and recommendations of superintendent with reference to eligibility and need of Federal aid:
."«'rfpem indendent.

Nore —Ons of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistanez of the supzrintendent or soms one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thera is some doubt, supsrintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for consideration.
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February 9, 1917,

Mr, Philip S. fverest,

Supte La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghleand, Wis.

Dear Sir:

I have your letter emclosing one written to
you by Ghnrloﬁoc Cadotte, a pupil of this school, in which
she makes 8 request for $50.00 of her money in your hands
to be sent to Carlisle for incidental expenses.

I think Cherlotte does not need the full amount
shs has requested, bubt would recommend thet she be allowed
sbout helf of it if you approve. I will be glad to super-
vise the expenditure of whatever amount you may think best
to send.

Very truly yours,

D:R : Chisf Clerk in Charge.
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UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Le.Pointe “ndian Agency,
Ashland, Wis., Feb. 6, 1917.

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.
 Deer Mr. Lipps:

Please note the enclosed letter written by
Charlotte J. Cadotte, wherein she mzkes request that
& remittance for $50 be sent to her for general inci-
dentsl needs.

As check for &$50 was sent to her for this
purposeé in October last, and as her present request
does not bear any indorsement from the school au-
thorities, I am referring the request to you for

your recormendation before tesking any action.
Yours tru
o o

AL . .Agto

Enclosure.

E:W



-~
Copy of Heapital Record ef 5 7
@mnotta- cadotto. '

Was in scheel hospital twe days beginning Peb.19,191% with
tonsilitis. Treated by Dr. Rendterff

%as in school hospital Trom April 17,191% to May 2,191% with
tonsilitis. Treated by Dr. Rendtorrft :

a8 in school nhespltal Tfrom July 19th te 28th, 1915. Diagnosis not
atated. Treated by Dr. Shepler.

¥as in hospital from Jan.lst to 3rd,1915 for bilicusness.
Treated by Dr. Rendiorff,

W¥as in hospital Trom April % to August 21st. 1916 Diagnosis
"Th.Arvical glandg¥. Treated by Dre. Rendtorff.



O. H. LIPPS, SUPERINTENDENT

Copy of Hospital Reccrd of
Charlette Cadotte.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.

February 16, 1917.

Wag in schoel hespital T 3 .
tonsilitis. pital from April 17,1914 to May 2y191% with



Transmits Check
#462 § 7 7
5—1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Ashlend, Wis., Feb. 12, 1917.

¥r. 0. H. Lipps,
supt. Indian School,
Cerlisle, Penna.
Dear ¥r. Lipps:
Inasmuch as your letter of Feb. 9th recom-

mends 2 small sum of money for Charlotte J. Cadotte,
e Aoy e .-..-,lil..

I am sccordingly enclosing herewith check draswn agsinst
her trust funds for $15, duly signed and countersigned
by nme.

Charlotte alreasdy has an euthority on file
to use not to exceed this sum, =and I =m drawing the
enclosed check from s=aid authority rather than =sk
for = new one, =nd incur the delay necessary by so
doing. I presume the enclosed check will be sufficient
for her present needs.

Kindly have her scknowledge the remittance

by signing the enclosed blsnk receipt.

Truly yours,
Receipt ret'd 2-15-17
« Agt.

Enclosures.
BE:W









Check.

Charlotte J. Cadotte,
T 51142 \:{

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
/-‘ | UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency.

Supt. 0. H. Lipps,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Lipps:
Charliotte J. Cadotte's recent letter requested

that $50.00 be sent to Carlisle for her use, and her apnlica=-
tion bore your favorable endorsement. I submitted her
request to Washington and it has been duly granted. I am
accordingly enclosing herewith check, drawn against Charlotte's
bank account for $50.00, duly bountersigned and endorsed by
me. As she is a minor and an orphan girl, I am authorized
to act as her guardian in the matter of signirg checks.
Please account for the money as a voluntary deposit and
supervise the expenditure thereof in accordance with your
custom,

Yours truly,

Enclosure,

|

-~
i
.5

Iy =
P 2 PPl



Lo I' f
RELUDE nome o f \) ?
YICharYatre 0 Cx
E4F suser 5./
8 |

p— —

April 28, 1917.

Mr.s Phillp 5. Bverest, Supt.,
La Pointe Indian Agency,
fghland, Wis.

Dear Sir:

Your latter relative to Charlotte
Cadotte has been received. |

In view of vhat you have said shout
her return home we have made every effort to
induce her to go toc =n outing home for the
summer rather then to her home. She doess not
want to do this but is not sure now just what
she will do this summer. It may be that we can
rersuade her to remein here.

1 have no objection to her having
aome of her money in your hands. You cen send
& check payable to me ss Superintendent for
whatever smount you think she should have.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
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'DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian agerncy,
Aghland, Wisconsin,

April 19, 1917,

Jown Francis, Jr., Supt.,
Indian.School.

Carlisle, Pa.
My dear Sir:

Kindly note the enclosed letter written by
Charlotte J. Cadotte, a pupil in your school.

Before making an application for this minor
girl to receive any portion of her trust funds, I
would first like to have your recommendation in rela-
tion thereto.

In this cennection, it is noted that the
girl wishes to come home this summer for vacation. I
Have nheretofore discouraged her return to the reser-
vaticon until she has completed her course, because of
the fact that she has no homeé nor any parents here,
and would probably be obliged to depend upon friends
and relatives for a place to stop, and this might

work out to the girl's detriment, inasmuch ag the en-



-—2--

vironment on the reservaltion is not always what it
should be in relation to girls returning from train-
ing schools, especially so where they have no home

restraint or influences.

Before taking any action in the matter of her

request, I will await your recommendation.

=W

Enc.






P
Charlette Cadotte. _ -

5—-1142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agengy,
Aghland, Wisconsin,

April 3¢, 1917.

J. Francis, Jr., Supt.,
Indian School,

Carlisle, Fa,
Pear ®r, Francis:

I have your favor of the 28tw instant, in rela-
tion to Charlotte Cadotte's return home this summer, slso
the question of furnishing her with some of her trust
funds for her incidental needs, etc.

I have today approved her spplicaticn for £25.00
and this should be returned from the Indian Office in
about ten days. As soon as the application is approved,

I will forward check for the above amount, to be used un-

der your supervision.

Very truly

vV O ¥

G W






L
. June 5, 1917,

Philip $.Everest, Supt.,
La Pointe Indian Agency,

Desy Sir:

Charlotte Cadotte, one of our

e ——

pupils from your juriadiction, whose torm of
enrollment expires this spring, has expressed
& desire to go home and assures me thst she
ean make her home with her brother Alex, who
lives at Odansh.

#ill you plesse let me have your
advice in this matter and f‘hethar you think

1t adviaabli\ her t0 go home.

Very truly yours,

DiR Superintendent.



5-1142
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR "
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE g 7
La Pointe Indian Agency,

Ashlend, Wis., May 18, 1917,

lir,John Francis, Jr..
superintendent, Carlisle Indian school,
Carlisle, Pa.
My desr'lr. Francis:-
Enclosed please find check in favor of Chaxlotte J.
Cadotte, for {25.00, for clothing. Please have her sign
and endorse the check and sign the attached receipt and
return it to this office in the enclosed self-asddressed envelone.
Please do not take this up as a transfer from this
office, but if you do take it up do so as a voluntary devosit.
Very respectfully, -

L. 73

¢.S. EVEREST,
3/B supt. & 3?. Dis, Agt.
. &



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE f 77
La Pointe Indian Apgency,
Ashland, Wis,, June 25, 1917,

Mr. John Franeis, Jr.,
Superintendent, Carlisle Indian School,
CarlisTe, Pa.
My dear Mr, Prancis:-

Enclosed please find check of C Chaxlotte J,. Cadotte,
for $50. 00 to be used in the purchase of medicel needs snd cloth-
ing. Please have her sign and endorse the check whenr seme will
become negotiable, Also please have the receipt sthached signed
and return it to this office.

If you take up any of this money, plesse do so ag
& voluntary deposit and not as a transfer from this Ageney.

Very respectfully,

P.S.EVEREST,

s/B sSwt., m:ﬂ . 4gt.

0?7?%4






June 30, 1917

Dr. Parker U, Wagoner,
Carlisle, Pa,
pear Sir:
1 am encloaing herewith oheck for 55.00
to cover services rendered Charlotte Cadotie, a
pupil of this school, during May, 1917,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

anecl,



August 24, 1917.

Philip S« Everest, Supt.,
La Pointe Indiasn Agency,
Ashlend, Wis.

Dear Sir:
I am in receipt of your lebtter
regarding Charlotte Cadotte, but beliecve

———

it best pot to do anything in her case

at the present time.

She is at the school apparently
well and happy, and 1 believe if nothing
were said about her going to Oklahoma to
live with her eousin, that she will be
contented to remain another year.

I am returning the letter which
you sent to mo ¥mpm this cousin, also
Charlotte's letter Ho you.

Very fruly yours,

D:R Superintenient.



v 5—1142
% f Charlotte

. tte from DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
_Jf'fsle School

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghland, Wisconsin,

Aug. 2, 1917.

Johwn Francis, Jr., Supt.,
Indi en School,

Carlisie, Pa.
Dear Mr. Francis:

The two letters enclosed, one from Charlotte
J. Cadotte, a pupil in your School, and the other written
to ¥Wrs. Cadotte by ﬁer cousin, Ers. Rosie Roberts, of
Muskogee, Okla., both refer to the question of Charlotte's
withdrawal from the Carlisle School.

You will recall that some correspondence has
passed between us heretofore in the matter of Churlotte's'
coming back to the local Reservaetion to live. This was
discouraged by me because she has no home of her own and
that the party with whom she expected to live at Odanah
had no other motive in view except to have Charlotte a
little closer to her bank account.

Charlotte's brother, Alec, has enlisted in the
National Buard, and is apt to be called to training camp
at Fort Douglas early next week. BSo there is no place on

the local Reservation that Charlotte could call home.



YWowever, her cousin in Oklahome has conceived the idea
of having Charlotte go down and live with her. MNrs.
Roberts is a member of the local tribe, married to a
Pawnee Indian, who has heretofore been employed in the
Union aAgency. Mr. Roberts is a very estimable man, and
was at one time employed dan this Reservation. I do not
know as to the advisability of having Charlotte with-
draw from school altogether and go down to Oklehoma to
live. The matter of her doing so and the further ques-
tion of wer receiving 550 of her bank depoegit in my hands
is referred to you for recommendation. Before taking any
action upon either of her requests, I will await yowad-

vices.

E/W

Fnclosures.
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P DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Cheeck for

Charlotte UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICEZ

Cadotte
La Pointe Indian Agency,

Ashland, Wis., September 14, 1917.

Mr, John Francis, Jr.,
Superintendent, Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Ta.
Iy dear lr. Francis:-

A letter has just been received from Charlotte
Cadotte, a pupil in your school, reguesting that we send her
250.00 for her incidental expenses for the coming year I pre-
sume that Charlotte can use this money in the purchase of extra
articles she will want within the next few months, and am taking
the liberty of forwarding a check direect to you for her order,
for $50.00, and enclose same herewith duly approved by me.

GCharlotte's letter indicates that she is guite
contented again and getting along nicely in her studies.

In her letter she asks as to the farm owned by her
brother, Alec. You may advise Charlotte that her brother, Alec,
still owns the restricted farm purchased for him over in the Bayfield
distriet and that the restrictions have never been removed from the
'farm and that it has not been sold so far as I know. Superintendent

Dady has been looking after the farm business for Charlotte's



. Ak &
brother, Alec, and would probably know more sbout the farm than
I do. Also please advise Charlotte that her brother, Alec,
has no funds in the bank that I know of. I suppose that Charlotte
already knows that Alee joined the Nationsl Giiards and is now in
training quarters at Camp Douglas in this state.

If you take any of the money up in your accounts,

contained in the enclosed eheck, please do S0 as s voluntary
deposit, and not as a transfer from this Ageney.

Very respeetfully,

B/B



January 28, 1918,

MPs Pa S« Rverest
Superintendent LaPeinte Ageney
Ashland, Wiscongin.

Dear 3irie

Your letter of the 23rd inst encloge
ing a letter to you from gggrlotta Cadotle re-
questing £75.00, 1s at hand. oCharlotte has made
a mistake in not presenting her request for nioney
through this office and she has been reminded that
this will have te he done, befere any action ocan
be taken,

- I de net think she should have all she
-nas requested, There will be time encugh to get
more when it 1s decided whether she is te go home.
I will have a talk with her nearer the time Tor
the children to go to their home s,

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HRD



nds.
harlotte Cadotte. 51142

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

La Pointe Indian Agency,
Aghland, Wisconsin,
Jan. 23, 1918.

John Francis, Jr.,
Supt., U. S. Indian School,

Carlisle, Penna.

Dear Mr., Francis:

Kindly note the enclosed letter addressed to me
by Charlotte Cadotte. The matter of her need for $75.00 at
the present time and also the question of it being advisable
for her to come home during the summer vacation is referred
to you for recommendation. Unless she does come home, I can-
not see at this time the necessity for her to receive as
large a sum as $75.00, inasmuch as we have sent her money in
amounts of about $25.00 quite regularly.

As noted in former correspondence in relation to
her visit home, Charlotte has no parents here and her brother
has gone to the Army; she would therefore have to board with
relatives if she came. My experience has been that girls
who come back during the summer months for a short visit, es-
pecially to the local reservation, are confronted with temp-
tations and environments that are not of the best. It might
ve advisable to interview her and ascertazin as to where she
expects to spend her vacation in case she comes home, and I

will therefore await your recommendation as to both questions

reised in her letter.




Towruary 11} 1918,

¥r., P. 3, Everest ' )
Jupt.laFeinte Agency e
Agnland, Wise '
giri= If you approeve, I have me cbjections te havirng

50 of Charlotte Cadette's money transferred to hey
aceount n%ﬂ' 80 TNNTUWNeTmay draw upen this amoeunt Trom
time to time. VYou can ssnd the chegk payable to the
Juperintendent.

Very truly yours

NRD Chiaf Clerk in charge.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

} - 7 7 La Poinfte Indisn Agency, *
v "

Ashlend,Wisconsin,

s el |

O

February 14,1918,
Mr, John Franecis Jr.,

Superintendent TIndian School,

Carlisle Pa,
Dear Mr. FPrasnecis;
I enclose herewith check drawn under

- Par .16 trensferring funds to your supervision

[ S

as follows:

Check No, 720 - - Charlotte J.Cadotte - $50,00

Plesse sign the schednle in duplicate

and returmn to this nffice,

A

alhy

S A

Enel .,




' 14 Pointe Indian Agenoy,
' Ashland, Wiseonsin,

€ X8

-gl

Received of 1'. 8. n*rorut hpt & Bpl Dis, Agt., Ia l'otnto
' -Inu&n .tgdnny mma linomm one mm/mmmg te

$ gy drm_mblo to order of Supt. ;ow. praneis Jr.

Superi ntend ent Carlisle Indien School,Carlisle,pa ,Checks being
issued under Paragraplt #16, transferring funds to other schools, '
as per following schedule: -

Account. Check g IR |
No. No. Name ., Amount.

4249 720 . Charlotte J. Cadotte $50 .00
5-




¥

5

April 18’ 19138,

Mre By ¢ Rvorsst
Superinteandsnt LaPeinte Agenoy
Aghland, Wiscensin.

Dear J5iri-

1% has Dbeen arranged to gend Chariotte

Cadette Lo Hr. Henry Reberts of Skedee, Oklahena
atter schoel cleses in June, Charlotte was net
infermed of this Tact for ¢he reasch that we did
net think it advisable te disturd her uind at
this time with the idea of geing home. This
decisien, that she should ge to Mr. Reberts, was
made with her best interests in view and I think
she should 40 as we have planmned for her.
Vary truly yours

Buperintendent.
¥RD



n home of
lotte Cadotte.

Charlotte Cadotte,
U, 8, Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa,
Dear MHadam’

Your letter of April 10th in the matter of your
returning home for your summer vacation is at hand., In-
asmuch as considerable corregpondence has passed between
Supt., ?ranqis and ¥r. Henry E, Roberts of Bkedee, Okla.,
and yourself, in relation to your making your future
home with the Hoberts family, I had supposed that arrange-
ments had already been made for you to go to Oklahoma
this summer and make your home with youwr relatives there.

iy, Roberts is very anxious to have you iiw
with them and this arrangement met with the approval of
Supt. Franeis, as expressed in his letter to Mr. Roberts
dated March Sth.

If have sent Mr. Francis a copy of this letter
and will aiait further instructions from him as to what
is considered advisable,

Yours very truly,

Biv
Carbon to Supte Franeis.



Che ck,
Trans. of 5-1142
funds.
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
La Poite Indian Agency,
Ashland, Wisconsin,

May 14, 1918.

John Francis, Jr.,
Supt. U. 8. Indian School,

Carlisle, Pa.

Dear Mr. Francis:

As requested in your letter of the
10th instant, I am enclosing herewith check
for $50.00, drawn in your favor under Par.
16, transferring this amount to the credit of

ICharlotte Cadotte .

Yours very tru

Supt. & Bpl. Disb. Agt.
E:W

Enc.

571






- >
HENRY E. ROBERTS ' ;7 ;
STOCKMAN AND FARMER
SKEDEE, OKLAHOMA ’

June 1, 1918,

Mr. John Francis, Jr.,
Superintendent Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.

Dear Mr. Francis:

Recelpt 1s acknowledged of your letter of the
29th ultimo, advising me that you are arranging to send
Charlotte Cadotte home to us on June 1llth.

You ask to be advised if thie is satisfactory
and whether I can arrange to meet her at Skedee, Oklahoma.

In reply I have to say, that Charlotte will be
well taken care of when she arrives at the above desti-
nation, and that I will be at the depot to meet her on the
day she ﬁrriveq. If you could advise me mnfe fully the
route she is to take, I could probabl? find.out from the
depot agent at Pawnee just when she will arrive in Skedee.

Thanking you for advising me in this respect, I
cl

Sincerely yours,




Mey 10, 1918

Mre Pe S« HEverest,
Supt. La™ointe Agency,
Ndanah, Wisconsin
Dear 3ir:

Charlotte Cedotte requests that I write you
for mf her funds in your care. I have no
objection to Charlotte's having this amount if
Jou approvas

Very truly yours,

D=i Chief Clerk in Charge
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

ccafline 14, 2938, . , 191

This certifies that ChRrlatte Cadarta

(Name of student.)

has made the following record in_______________Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

BUBIECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaATiNG,

R R e lst ¥Yr. Voc. P e
arithwevie . . .o B L B
JCSORTERTINY e S e e nly taw o N - T L

BOaRY o S L RS
_General Fxercises .. e S T SR

arr e _ = WWWEW e LRl B e med . e IR e S0 W e SRR e e

Papartment =

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EACH, RATING.

Cooking 615
Sewing e AR 66

and XK is not eligible to pursue work in thé&econd Year Vocational _grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

grade or year vocational

~ Superintendent.
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